
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2
October 17, 2021
Race 4 - Women (Women)
15.54 km, 1st lap 0.30 km, 6 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 52:59 - 17.60 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 3 TÉTREAULT, Juliette CC de l?Académie Val-Des-Monts Senior 50212 52:58.59 17.60 0:34.00 8:20.31 8:46.50 8:51.83 9:05.94 8:58.68 8:21.33
2 311 SMITH, Ella Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 74198 53:09.95 0'11.37" 17.54 0:37.08 8:23.84 8:40.53 8:51.62 9:05.08 8:59.34 8:32.46
3 124 EVERSON, Sara The Cyclery Ottawa Master A 74510 55:06.15 2'07.56" 16.92 0:48.46 9:09.40 8:44.58 9:00.50 9:03.37 9:12.96 9:06.88
4 313 HARRINGTON, Jaime Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 74080 57:30.17 4'31.59" 16.21 0:38.22 9:06.12 9:22.98 9:30.04 9:48.92 9:43.65 9:20.25
5 5 HEMPSTEAD, Lucy Toronto Hustle Ottawa Senior 74093 57:41.92 4'43.33" 16.16 0:52.61 10:02.37 9:26.81 9:39.68 9:19.30 9:06.83 9:14.30
6 192 STEPHENSON, Jennifer Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club:Gravel Gang Ottawa Master B CP21-00128 57:53.37 4'54.79" 16.11 0:36.51 9:06.51 9:53.75 9:23.07 9:53.39 9:33.37 9:26.77
7 188 FILLION, Caroline Agowatt Experience EQ Féminine Gatineau Master B eocx188 58:02.88 5'04.29" 16.06 0:37.95 9:22.95 9:25.26 9:36.01 9:45.32 9:40.70 9:34.69
8 315 ALLAN, Claire Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 CP21-00534 58:13.48 5'14.89" 16.01 0:44.77 9:45.06 9:49.82 9:29.01 10:02.76 9:21.83 9:00.23
9 127 GARRETT, Caitlin 613 Cycling Ottawa Master A CP21-00876 58:14.47 5'15.89" 16.01 0:39.77 9:22.59 9:23.82 9:53.75 9:44.81 9:43.71 9:26.02

10 241 HARRISON, Suzanne euro-sports:Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Ottawa Master C CP21-00591 58:36.50 5'37.91" 15.91 0:39.27 9:16.12 9:32.99 9:54.07 9:48.02 9:46.66 9:39.37
11 318 WALLNER, Miina Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 CP21-00766 58:42.45 5'43.87" 15.88 0:43.98 9:30.32 9:28.84 9:44.18 9:49.96 9:48.80 9:36.39
12 1 WENDLAND, Jodi The Cyclery Ottawa Senior 74680 58:56.72 5'58.14" 15.82 0:38.61 8:33.01 8:28.76 14:38.97 8:51.65 9:01.23 8:44.48
13 4 WINEGARDEN, Anneke 2x4 Coaching Ottawa Senior 74584 59:13.87 6'15.28" 15.74 0:40.55 9:33.22 9:44.61 9:47.94 10:01.87 9:44.74 9:40.94
14 181 FICKER, Christine euro-sports Carp Master B CP21-02532 59:19.99 6'21.41" 15.71 0:35.98 9:33.13 9:56.34 9:51.91 9:55.34 9:44.17 9:43.13
15 243 ALLAN, Lisa Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C CP21-02529 59:26.99 6'28.40" 15.68 0:51.26 10:02.83 9:50.42 9:44.47 9:48.48 9:39.25 9:30.28
16 183 EDWARDS, Stephanie Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B CP21-00279 59:53.87 6'55.28" 15.57 0:50.69 9:43.23 9:55.99 9:52.51 9:55.22 9:50.99 9:45.24
17 249 VEILLEUX, Isabelle Agowatt Experience EQ Féminine Chelsea Master C 1:00:17.47 7'18.89" 15.46 0:41.33 9:39.88 9:50.48 10:15.86 9:48.61 10:14.14 9:47.16
18 319 PARKER, Bronwyn Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 CP21-00519 1:00:50.21 7'51.63" 15.33 0:45.43 9:34.57 9:51.55 9:56.89 10:07.22 10:23.82 10:10.72
19 314 WESTDAL, Ciara Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 CP21-00375 1:01:11.68 8'13.10" 15.24 0:44.75 9:44.48 9:58.55 9:48.92 9:59.62 10:35.40 10:19.97
20 12 ADAMS, Meagan Nepean Senior CP21-02615 1:01:50.91 8'52.32" 15.08 0:42.22 9:38.49 10:22.90 10:33.39 10:13.99 10:19.61 10:00.31
21 270 MCNAUGHTAN, Abigail Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U19 JrF CP21-00219 1:02:10.83 9'12.24" 15.00 0:38.84 9:40.79 10:01.34 10:06.73 10:51.47 10:29.62 10:22.04
22 9 VARAH, Nina Ottawa Senior CP21-02563 1:02:37.35 9'38.76" 14.89 0:55.99 10:33.25 9:56.28 10:20.89 10:09.09 10:39.78 10:02.07
23 55 GIROUARD, Marcie euro-sports Ottawa Master D CP21-00879 1:02:50.49 9'51.91" 14.84 0:41.76 9:54.00 10:08.58 10:20.51 10:46.97 10:32.65 10:26.03
24 184 ROCHON, Marie-Helene Centre du Vélo La Shop Gatineau Master B CP21-02536 1:02:54.38 9'55.79" 14.82 0:46.51 10:07.05 10:15.53 10:29.31 10:20.30 10:42.02 10:13.66
25 320 POLL, Charlotte Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 74085 1:03:13.71 10'15.12" 14.75 0:40.96 9:39.36 10:37.11 10:28.46 10:42.71 10:48.92 10:16.19
26 242 ALLEN, Valery Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Cornwall Master C CP21-00268 1:03:19.82 10'21.23" 14.72 0:45.89 9:49.59 10:22.24 10:32.17 10:46.59 10:35.95 10:27.39
27 312 HAWKES, Elizabeth The Cyclery Ottawa U17 CP21-00433 53:36.10 -1 lap 14.55 0:44.45 10:09.38 10:35.76 10:41.78 10:45.84 10:38.89
28 185 MCKENNA, Tammy The Cyclery Stittsville Master B CP21-02557 53:46.89 -1 lap 14.50 0:53.80 10:50.29 10:26.82 10:16.46 10:31.10 10:48.43
29 190 CROOKS, Caitlin Ottawa Master B CP21-00220 54:08.25 -1 lap 14.41 0:43.43 10:30.02 10:34.72 10:40.44 10:50.08 10:49.56
30 195 LORANGER, Josee Gatineau Master B eocx195 54:35.21 -1 lap 14.29 0:42.05 10:13.75 11:01.36 10:59.10 10:48.61 10:50.34
31 56 KONANTZ, Patricia Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme:2x4 Coaching Chelsea Master D CP21-01674 54:57.50 -1 lap 14.19 0:46.88 10:42.48 10:38.29 10:40.43 10:52.71 11:16.71
32 8 BAKKER, Lauryn Bakker?s Trailblazers Stittsville Senior CP21-01136 55:36.91 -1 lap 14.02 0:42.88 10:24.81 10:46.76 11:18.45 11:07.11 11:16.91
33 197 SCHURER, Grytsje Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B CP21-02618 56:02.65 -1 lap 13.92 0:54.69 10:59.79 10:58.30 10:58.77 10:59.53 11:11.57
34 186 ALBERS, Christina Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B CP21-00458 56:07.84 -1 lap 13.90 0:55.38 10:52.93 10:46.61 11:00.03 11:21.49 11:11.40
35 332 DANIELS, Heidi Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Girls CP21-00280 56:58.19 -1 lap 13.69 0:51.63 10:46.20 11:01.74 11:28.20 11:28.02 11:22.40
36 246 RACETTE, Marie-Eve Ottawa Master C CP21-02577 57:29.34 -1 lap 13.57 1:00.08 10:57.48 10:53.40 10:57.03 11:40.53 12:00.82
37 248 FERA, Kim euro-sports Chelsea Master C CP21-02399 58:21.32 -1 lap 13.37 0:47.24 10:59.14 11:30.76 11:41.09 11:48.03 11:35.07
38 126 GLENDENNING, Carlee Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Kanata Master A CP21-00291 59:06.10 -1 lap 13.20 0:54.53 11:06.45 11:35.50 11:53.37 11:59.75 11:36.50
39 245 FAUVELLE, Hélène Équipe Féminine Polo Vélo Gatineau Master C CP21-02564 1:00:38.48 -1 lap 12.86 0:50.16 11:17.42 11:48.24 12:16.64 12:03.82 12:22.21
40 10 MCFADDEN, Rebecca Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Ottawa Senior CP21-00192 1:01:14.75 -1 lap 12.74 1:00.03 11:40.06 12:06.68 11:50.32 12:24.49 12:13.18
41 103 WONG TOMCHUK, Nicole Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Ottawa Master A CP21-00621 1:03:01.50 -1 lap 12.38 1:00.91 11:52.95 12:35.21 12:50.13 12:23.03 12:19.27
42 330 KELLY, Amelie Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa U15 Girls CP21-02612 1:05:55.46 -1 lap 11.83 0:56.99 11:29.94 12:59.91 12:50.09 13:30.46 14:08.08
43 191 DEVEER, Helena Ottawa Master B CP21-02546 53:04.19 -2 laps 11.83 0:52.26 11:46.54 13:18.55 13:41.64 13:25.21
44 247 LEE, Ellen Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Ottawa Master C CP21-01023 53:34.90 -2 laps 11.71 0:57.23 12:51.15 13:15.17 13:29.79 13:01.55
45 271 KELLY, Sara-Ann Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa U19 JrF CP21-02611 54:08.40 -2 laps 11.59 0:49.46 11:33.79 14:38.74 13:30.43 13:35.98
46 125 KRAUEL, Danielle Ottawa Master A CP21-02559 56:30.46 -2 laps 11.11 1:03.56 12:58.59 14:27.20 13:55.90 14:05.21
47 331 SMITH, Kira Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Girls CP21-00282 56:45.40 -2 laps 11.06 0:55.64 12:32.26 13:57.87 14:24.19 14:55.44
48 57 BOUCHER, Lucie Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau Master D CP21-00460 56:54.32 -2 laps 11.03 0:59.08 13:11.02 13:37.46 14:32.77 14:34.00

DNF 189 LAUZON, Isabelle Gatineau Master B CP21-02460 13.75 0:48.42 10:59.69 11:40.33
DNF 180 TESSIER, Sonia Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Gatineau Master B CP21-00736 29.61 0:36.47
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2
October 17, 2021
Master A 30-39 (Women)
15.54 km, 1st lap 0.30 km, 6 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 55:06 - 16.92 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 124 EVERSON, Sara The Cyclery Ottawa Master A 74510 55:06.15 16.92 0:48.46 9:09.40 8:44.58 9:00.50 9:03.37 9:12.96 9:06.88
2 127 GARRETT, Caitlin 613 Cycling Ottawa Master A CP21-00876 58:14.47 3'08.33" 16.01 0:39.77 9:22.59 9:23.82 9:53.75 9:44.81 9:43.71 9:26.02
3 126 GLENDENNING, Carlee Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Kanata Master A CP21-00291 59:06.10 -1 lap 13.20 0:54.53 11:06.45 11:35.50 11:53.37 11:59.75 11:36.50
4 103 WONG TOMCHUK, Nicole Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Ottawa Master A CP21-00621 1:03:01.50 -1 lap 12.38 1:00.91 11:52.95 12:35.21 12:50.13 12:23.03 12:19.27
5 125 KRAUEL, Danielle Ottawa Master A CP21-02559 56:30.46 -2 laps 11.11 1:03.56 12:58.59 14:27.20 13:55.90 14:05.21

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2021/10/19 15:35:37 Page 1 / 1

sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware


Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2
October 17, 2021
U19 (Junior) (Women)
15.54 km, 1st lap 0.30 km, 6 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 1:02:11 - 15.00 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 270 MCNAUGHTAN, Abigail Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U19 JrF CP21-00219 1:02:10.83 15.00 0:38.84 9:40.79 10:01.34 10:06.73 10:51.47 10:29.62 10:22.04
2 271 KELLY, Sara-Ann Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa U19 JrF CP21-02611 54:08.40 -2 laps 11.59 0:49.46 11:33.79 14:38.74 13:30.43 13:35.98
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2
October 17, 2021
Master B 40-49 (Women)
15.54 km, 1st lap 0.30 km, 6 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 57:53 - 16.11 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 192 STEPHENSON, Jennifer Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club:Gravel Gang Ottawa Master B CP21-00128 57:53.37 16.11 0:36.51 9:06.51 9:53.75 9:23.07 9:53.39 9:33.37 9:26.77
2 188 FILLION, Caroline Agowatt Experience EQ Féminine Gatineau Master B eocx188 58:02.88 0'09.50" 16.06 0:37.95 9:22.95 9:25.26 9:36.01 9:45.32 9:40.70 9:34.69
3 181 FICKER, Christine euro-sports Carp Master B CP21-02532 59:19.99 1'26.62" 15.71 0:35.98 9:33.13 9:56.34 9:51.91 9:55.34 9:44.17 9:43.13
4 183 EDWARDS, Stephanie Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B CP21-00279 59:53.87 2'00.49" 15.57 0:50.69 9:43.23 9:55.99 9:52.51 9:55.22 9:50.99 9:45.24
5 184 ROCHON, Marie-Helene Centre du Vélo La Shop Gatineau Master B CP21-02536 1:02:54.38 5'01.00" 14.82 0:46.51 10:07.05 10:15.53 10:29.31 10:20.30 10:42.02 10:13.66
6 185 MCKENNA, Tammy The Cyclery Stittsville Master B CP21-02557 53:46.89 -1 lap 14.50 0:53.80 10:50.29 10:26.82 10:16.46 10:31.10 10:48.43
7 190 CROOKS, Caitlin Ottawa Master B CP21-00220 54:08.25 -1 lap 14.41 0:43.43 10:30.02 10:34.72 10:40.44 10:50.08 10:49.56
8 195 LORANGER, Josee Gatineau Master B eocx195 54:35.21 -1 lap 14.29 0:42.05 10:13.75 11:01.36 10:59.10 10:48.61 10:50.34
9 197 SCHURER, Grytsje Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B CP21-02618 56:02.65 -1 lap 13.92 0:54.69 10:59.79 10:58.30 10:58.77 10:59.53 11:11.57

10 186 ALBERS, Christina Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B CP21-00458 56:07.84 -1 lap 13.90 0:55.38 10:52.93 10:46.61 11:00.03 11:21.49 11:11.40
11 191 DEVEER, Helena Ottawa Master B CP21-02546 53:04.19 -2 laps 11.83 0:52.26 11:46.54 13:18.55 13:41.64 13:25.21

DNF 180 TESSIER, Sonia Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Gatineau Master B CP21-00736 29.61 0:36.47
DNF 189 LAUZON, Isabelle Gatineau Master B CP21-02460 13.75 0:48.42 10:59.69 11:40.33
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2
October 17, 2021
Senior (Women)
15.54 km, 1st lap 0.30 km, 6 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 52:59 - 17.60 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 3 TÉTREAULT, Juliette CC de l?Académie Val-Des-Monts Senior 50212 52:58.59 17.60 0:34.00 8:20.31 8:46.50 8:51.83 9:05.94 8:58.68 8:21.33
2 5 HEMPSTEAD, Lucy Toronto Hustle Ottawa Senior 74093 57:41.92 4'43.33" 16.16 0:52.61 10:02.37 9:26.81 9:39.68 9:19.30 9:06.83 9:14.30
3 1 WENDLAND, Jodi The Cyclery Ottawa Senior 74680 58:56.72 5'58.14" 15.82 0:38.61 8:33.01 8:28.76 14:38.97 8:51.65 9:01.23 8:44.48
4 4 WINEGARDEN, Anneke 2x4 Coaching Ottawa Senior 74584 59:13.87 6'15.28" 15.74 0:40.55 9:33.22 9:44.61 9:47.94 10:01.87 9:44.74 9:40.94
5 12 ADAMS, Meagan Nepean Senior CP21-02615 1:01:50.91 8'52.32" 15.08 0:42.22 9:38.49 10:22.90 10:33.39 10:13.99 10:19.61 10:00.31
6 9 VARAH, Nina Ottawa Senior CP21-02563 1:02:37.35 9'38.76" 14.89 0:55.99 10:33.25 9:56.28 10:20.89 10:09.09 10:39.78 10:02.07
7 8 BAKKER, Lauryn Bakker?s Trailblazers Stittsville Senior CP21-01136 55:36.91 -1 lap 14.02 0:42.88 10:24.81 10:46.76 11:18.45 11:07.11 11:16.91
8 10 MCFADDEN, Rebecca Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Ottawa Senior CP21-00192 1:01:14.75 -1 lap 12.74 1:00.03 11:40.06 12:06.68 11:50.32 12:24.49 12:13.18
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2
October 17, 2021
Master C 50-59 (Women)
15.54 km, 1st lap 0.30 km, 6 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 58:36 - 15.91 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 241 HARRISON, Suzanne euro-sports:Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Ottawa Master C CP21-00591 58:36.50 15.91 0:39.27 9:16.12 9:32.99 9:54.07 9:48.02 9:46.66 9:39.37
2 243 ALLAN, Lisa Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C CP21-02529 59:26.99 0'50.49" 15.68 0:51.26 10:02.83 9:50.42 9:44.47 9:48.48 9:39.25 9:30.28
3 249 VEILLEUX, Isabelle Agowatt Experience EQ Féminine Chelsea Master C 1:00:17.47 1'40.98" 15.46 0:41.33 9:39.88 9:50.48 10:15.86 9:48.61 10:14.14 9:47.16
4 242 ALLEN, Valery Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Cornwall Master C CP21-00268 1:03:19.82 4'43.32" 14.72 0:45.89 9:49.59 10:22.24 10:32.17 10:46.59 10:35.95 10:27.39
5 246 RACETTE, Marie-Eve Ottawa Master C CP21-02577 57:29.34 -1 lap 13.57 1:00.08 10:57.48 10:53.40 10:57.03 11:40.53 12:00.82
6 248 FERA, Kim euro-sports Chelsea Master C CP21-02399 58:21.32 -1 lap 13.37 0:47.24 10:59.14 11:30.76 11:41.09 11:48.03 11:35.07
7 245 FAUVELLE, Hélène Équipe Féminine Polo Vélo Gatineau Master C CP21-02564 1:00:38.48 -1 lap 12.86 0:50.16 11:17.42 11:48.24 12:16.64 12:03.82 12:22.21
8 247 LEE, Ellen Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Ottawa Master C CP21-01023 53:34.90 -2 laps 11.71 0:57.23 12:51.15 13:15.17 13:29.79 13:01.55
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2
October 17, 2021
Under 15 Girls (Women)
13.00 km, 1st lap 0.30 km, 5 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 56:58 - 13.69 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 332 DANIELS, Heidi Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Girls CP21-00280 56:58.19 13.69 0:51.63 10:46.20 11:01.74 11:28.20 11:28.02 11:22.40
2 330 KELLY, Amelie Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa U15 Girls CP21-02612 1:05:55.46 8'57.28" 11.83 0:56.99 11:29.94 12:59.91 12:50.09 13:30.46 14:08.08
3 331 SMITH, Kira Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Girls CP21-00282 56:45.40 -1 lap 11.06 0:55.64 12:32.26 13:57.87 14:24.19 14:55.44
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2
October 17, 2021
Master D 60+ (Women)
15.54 km, 1st lap 0.30 km, 6 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 1:02:50 - 14.84 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 55 GIROUARD, Marcie euro-sports Ottawa Master D CP21-00879 1:02:50.49 14.84 0:41.76 9:54.00 10:08.58 10:20.51 10:46.97 10:32.65 10:26.03
2 56 KONANTZ, Patricia Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme:2x4 Coaching Chelsea Master D CP21-01674 54:57.50 -1 lap 14.19 0:46.88 10:42.48 10:38.29 10:40.43 10:52.71 11:16.71
3 57 BOUCHER, Lucie Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau Master D CP21-00460 56:54.32 -2 laps 11.03 0:59.08 13:11.02 13:37.46 14:32.77 14:34.00
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2
October 17, 2021
Under 17 Girls (Women)
15.54 km, 1st lap 0.30 km, 6 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 53:10 - 17.54 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 311 SMITH, Ella Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 74198 53:09.95 17.54 0:37.08 8:23.84 8:40.53 8:51.62 9:05.08 8:59.34 8:32.46
2 313 HARRINGTON, Jaime Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 74080 57:30.17 4'20.22" 16.21 0:38.22 9:06.12 9:22.98 9:30.04 9:48.92 9:43.65 9:20.25
3 315 ALLAN, Claire Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 CP21-00534 58:13.48 5'03.52" 16.01 0:44.77 9:45.06 9:49.82 9:29.01 10:02.76 9:21.83 9:00.23
4 318 WALLNER, Miina Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 CP21-00766 58:42.45 5'32.50" 15.88 0:43.98 9:30.32 9:28.84 9:44.18 9:49.96 9:48.80 9:36.39
5 319 PARKER, Bronwyn Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 CP21-00519 1:00:50.21 7'40.26" 15.33 0:45.43 9:34.57 9:51.55 9:56.89 10:07.22 10:23.82 10:10.72
6 314 WESTDAL, Ciara Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 CP21-00375 1:01:11.68 8'01.73" 15.24 0:44.75 9:44.48 9:58.55 9:48.92 9:59.62 10:35.40 10:19.97
7 320 POLL, Charlotte Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 74085 1:03:13.71 10'03.75" 14.75 0:40.96 9:39.36 10:37.11 10:28.46 10:42.71 10:48.92 10:16.19
8 312 HAWKES, Elizabeth The Cyclery Ottawa U17 CP21-00433 53:36.10 -1 lap 14.55 0:44.45 10:09.38 10:35.76 10:41.78 10:45.84 10:38.89
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